
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Business and Advanced Solutions 

Get expertise 
for your 
advanced 
case needs 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Call 833-803-8345 or the direct lines listed below to reach any of the individuals on our team. 
 

Patti Bell, CPA1, CLU® 

Assistant Vice President                 
Phone: 515-452-4090 
Email: bell.patti@principal.com 

Christine Kelly                     
Sr. Administrative Assistant 
Phone: 515-878-8915 
Email: kelly.christine@principal.com 

Mark Rodts, FSA, MAAA      
Senior Actuary                     
Phone: 919-881-1580 
Email: rodts.mark@principal.com 

Liz Willis                                                                        
Office Manager                                                      
Phone: 919-881-1606 
Email: liz.willis@principal.com 

 
 

Business and Advanced Solutions consulting and sales support 
This team of specialists provides consulting services and innovative plan design for informal business valuation 
and buy-sell review services, business succession planning, business and key employee protection solutions, 
key employee retention and retirement solutions (including deferred compensation), estate planning, as well 
as tax and accounting expertise. 

 

Jason Bowie, CFP®, ChFC® 

Director—NQ Consulting and Investment Services 
Phone: 919-881-1551 
Email: bowie.jason@principal.com 

April Caudill, JD2, CLU®, ChFC®, AEP® 
Director 
Phone: 515-452-4091 
Email: caudill.april@principal.com 

Polina Engel, JD2 
Director 
Phone: 515-452-4094 
Email: engel.polina@principal.com 

Emily Finch 
Executive Benefits Consultant                    
Phone: 919-745-2024 
Email: finch.emily@principal.com 

Dan Finn, JD2, CLU®, CFP 
Director 
Phone: 515-452-3391 
Email: finn.dan@principal.com 

Will Heidbreder, JD2, CPA1, CLU®, MBA 
Director 
Phone: 515-452-4095 
Email: heidbreder.will@principal.com 
 
David Heine, CPA1                                                               
Assistant Director                                                                        
Phone: 919-881-1541 
Email: heine.david@principal.com 

Lance Hennesay, JD2, MBA 
Director 
Phone: 515-452-4093 
Email: hennesay.lance@principal.com 

 
Mark Keerbs, JD2                                            
Assistant Director                                                     
Phone: 972-581-8750 
Email: keerbs.mark@principal.com 

 
 
 

We know business and complex cases require advanced solutions and specialized support. That’s 
where our Business and Advanced Solutions team can help. These experienced professionals can 
add value to your efforts whether you’re a seasoned financial professional or just starting to work 
in the business market. 
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Business Development and Promotion 

Annette provides consultative support to financial 
professionals who want to become more active in the business 
market by utilizing business market approaches, marketing 
campaigns, and developing targeted relationships. 

 
 

Annette T. Young 
Assistant Consulting Director 
Phone: 515-452-4096 
Email: young.annette.t@principal.com 

 

 
 

Case design, financial modeling, and financial analysis 
 

Adam Brown 
Sr. Advanced Solutions Consultant 
Phone: 919-881-1553 
Email: brown.adam@principal.com 

Tommy Kane 
Advanced Solutions Analyst                    
Phone: 515-452-3405 
Email: kane.tommy@principal.com 
 
Krista Martin, FSA, CERA 
Assistant Actuary                       
Phone: 800-999-4031 
Email: martin.krista@principal.com 

Matt Pappas 
Financial Analyst II 
Phone: 800-999-4031 
Email: pappas.matt@principal.com 
 
 

Kristin Pfahler 
Financial Analyst IV 
Phone: 800-999-4031 
Email: pfahler.kristin@principal.com 

Scott Rigby 
Senior Consultant—Case Design 
Phone: 515-452-4097 
Email: rigby.scott@principal.com 

 
Sarah Wall, ASA, MAAA                  
Assistant Financial Director 
Phone: 919-881-1547 
Email: wall.sarah@principal.com 

     

1 CPAs do not provide tax or accounting services on behalf of the companies of the Principal Financial Group. CLU®, CFP®, CFP®, MBA are 
education designations only, obtained by the holder by completing the requisite coursework. These designations do not mean the holder is 
acting in a fiduciary capacity. 
2 JD is an educational degree and holder does not provide legal services on behalf of the companies of the Principal Financial Group®. 
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Let’s 
connect 

Contact the Business and Advanced Solutions team at 833-803-8345 
for your advanced case needs. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
advisors.principal.com 
Insurance products issued by Principal National Life Insurance Company (except in NY), Principal Life Insurance Company®, and the companies available through the Preferred Product 
Network, Inc. Plan administrative services provided by Principal Life. Referenced companies are members of the Principal Financial Group®, Des Moines, IA 50392.  

For financial professional use only. Not for distribution to the public. 
 

Principal®, Principal Financial Group®, and Principal and the 
logomark design are registered trademarks of Principal Financial 
Services, Inc., a Principal Financial Group company, in the United 
States and are trademarks and service marks of Principal Financial 
Services, Inc., in various countries around the world. 
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In a business based 
on relationships, 
people make the 
difference. 

Our team is passionate about empowering you to help your clients and prospects build, 
protect, and advance their financial well-being. 

May lose value • Not a deposit • No bank or credit union guarantee 
Not insured by any Federal government agency 

Not FDIC or NCUA insured 
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